Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) or more but less than Ten Thousand 1305 

Dollars ($10,000.00), shall be imprisoned for not less than three 1306 

(3) years nor more than ten (10) years without benefit of 1307 

probation, parole, or suspension of sentence, and may be fined not 1308 

more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 1309 

(4)  Whoever commits the crime of skimming lottery proceeds 1310 

when the amount skimmed, or to be skimmed, is Ten Thousand Dollars 1311 

($10,000.00) or more shall be imprisoned for not less than ten 1312 

(10) years and not more than twenty-five (25) years without 1313

[...]

bidder after advertising for competitive bids once each week for 2226 

two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper published in the 2227 

county or municipality in which such agency or governing authority 2228 

is located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 2229 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 2230 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 2231 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 2232 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 2233 

Reinvestment Act.    2234 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 2235